

# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

## WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 16 SEPTEMBER 1976

#### CORRIGENDUM

Reappointment of Maori Wardens under the Maori Welfare Act 1962

In the notice published in Gazette, No. 78, 15 July 1976, page 1630, for the words

Mrs Timaru Walters ...... Tai Tokerau District Maori Council. Mrs Wiha Heperi ..... Tai Tokerau District Maori Council. Mrs Toka Takimoana .... Tai Tokerau District Maori Council. Tai Tokerau District Maori Council. C. Peita ..... Tai Tokerau District Maori Council. read

Mrs Timaru Rogers Tai Tokerau District Maori Council.
Mrs Ruiha Heperi Tai Tokerau District Maori Council.
Mrs Taka Takimoana Tai Tokerau District Maori Council.
Keith Ashby Tai Tokerau District Maori Council.
Steve Peita Tai Tokerau District Maori Council.

which last-mentioned words appear in the original notice signed by the Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs.

(M.A. 36/4/1, 36/4/9)

Declaring Land Acquired for a Local Work and not Required for that Purpose to be Crown Land

# DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land, described in the Schedule hereto, to be Crown land subject to the Land Act 1948.

### **SCHEDULE**

#### SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 6650 square metres, situated in Block VIII, Orahiri Survey District, being part Orahiri 1, Section 31; as shown on plan S.O. 48550, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton, and thereon marked 'A'.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 31st day of August 1976.

[L.S.] W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 96/434220/0; Hn. D.O. 96/434220/0)

Land Taken for Road in Block VI, Kumeu Survey District

# DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land, described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for road and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 16th day of September 1976.

#### **SCHEDULE**

## NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 38.6 perches, situated in Block VI, Kumeu Survey District, and being part Ongarahu A 3B6 Block; as shown on plan S.O. 46026, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland, and thereon coloured yellow, edged yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, the 31st day of August 1976.

[L.S.] W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 72/16/2A/0; Ak. D.O. 72/16/2A/0/29)